

QUESTION NO 31

**By Councillor Jason Rust for answer
by the Convener of the Housing,
Homelessness and Fair Work
Committee at a meeting of the
Council on 19 December 2024.**

Works at Oxfangs House

Question (1) Work began on 8th January 2024 with an initial completion date of six months. What is the timescale for completion of this project?

Answer (1)

Question (2) As of 5th December 2024 two of the decks still have asbestos on the walkways with their tenants still to be decanted.

(a) When is the decant scheduled?

(b) For how long is it estimated residents will be decanted?

(c) What security measures will be put in place during the decant such as security doors and/or cameras?

Answer (2)

Question (3) When are television ariels being installed?

Answer (3)

Question (4) Will the Convener agree to issue residents with a newsletter to inform them of the plans for the work given the lack of communication to date?

Answer (4)